
令和6年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 8,308 46.0 13,872 86.5 9,935 58.5 9,232 53.9 11,369 54.7 52,716 59.3

上級ベーコン 24,585 101.2 28,870 99.4 27,689 91.7 35,393 105.6 31,293 102.1 147,830 100.1

標準ベーコン 59,733 79.6 67,566 89.9 61,271 64.4 75,886 112.8 82,627 108.6 347,083 89.3

ロースベーコン 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

ショルダーベーコン 1,688 65.8 1,075 42.2 501 155.1 600 38.5 800 35.8 4,664 50.5

小　計 94,314 78.6 111,383 90.7 99,396 69.7 121,111 101.4 126,089 97.2 552,293 87.0

骨付きハム 0 -------- 8 -------- 0 0.0 10 -------- 0 -------- 18 180.0

特級ボンレスハム 22,987 82.7 27,075 99.7 25,629 81.7 29,599 88.0 29,206 81.5 134,496 86.3

上級ボンレスハム 948 50.8 1,053 154.9 1,176 131.0 1,311 151.9 909 51.9 5,397 89.1

標準ボンレスハム 2,214 97.2 2,378 117.5 2,295 85.9 2,696 104.0 2,602 115.4 12,185 103.1

特級ロースハム 29,987 82.9 29,979 87.9 31,807 79.6 40,969 86.5 86,698 96.9 219,440 88.8

上級ロースハム 50,988 100.2 48,974 101.1 47,706 88.9 45,652 101.2 48,049 88.5 241,369 95.6

標準ロースハム 7,800 76.4 10,752 102.3 9,182 104.3 7,865 83.7 9,565 88.3 45,164 90.8

特級ショルダーハム 1,138 82.5 511 61.9 815 71.8 560 93.5 3,862 101.1 6,886 88.7

上級ショルダーハム 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 99 198.0 99 198.0

標準ショルダーハム 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

ラックスハム 650 78.9 391 18.6 285 5.2 25 0.6 18 2.8 1,369 10.5

小　計 116,712 88.8 121,121 96.2 118,895 82.6 128,687 89.7 181,008 91.0 666,423 89.6

特級プレスハム 755 85.6 760 109.5 709 130.8 806 132.6 1,796 73.4 4,826 93.3

上級プレスハム 513 69.5 765 63.4 999 68.1 1,476 116.3 855 85.6 4,608 81.1

標準プレスハム 595 61.6 432 89.6 572 127.7 624 140.5 645 15.9 2,868 44.8

小　計 1,863 72.0 1,957 82.2 2,280 92.8 2,906 125.2 3,296 43.9 12,302 71.3

特級ボロニアソーセージ 25,400 181.9 25,550 142.1 30,551 97.8 29,304 100.2 45,450 105.2 156,255 115.2

上級ボロニアソーセージ 29,426 87.4 37,749 79.8 35,607 103.8 36,558 90.2 40,789 90.9 180,129 89.8

標準ボロニアソーセージ 71,724 82.1 84,918 100.5 97,164 91.0 91,430 131.9 88,547 94.4 433,783 98.2

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 8,071 133.3 10,358 127.1 10,033 94.6 29,066 196.6 14,315 149.3 71,843 146.1

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 3,528 181.3 1,984 153.7 2,655 93.5 2,447 77.7 2,544 53.9 13,158 94.3

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 116,363 84.9 94,565 87.0 173,522 86.6 398,842 95.2 164,645 95.1 947,937 91.3

特級ウインナーソーセージ 6,614,889 100.1 7,392,897 101.2 8,085,494 101.5 8,089,918 109.7 7,414,133 104.3 37,597,331 103.4

上級ウインナーソーセージ 1,397,853 107.2 1,499,540 106.7 1,559,154 103.5 1,512,234 97.5 1,331,026 86.7 7,299,807 100.0

標準ウインナーソーセージ 788,332 81.6 833,507 84.7 833,300 82.8 908,234 103.4 838,811 90.9 4,202,184 88.3

上級リオナソーセージ 752 80.8 875 83.3 971 81.2 1,026 72.5 1,098 96.5 4,722 82.4

標準リオナソーセージ 85,795 84.4 90,372 88.6 98,679 97.6 112,086 103.7 107,795 104.4 494,727 95.8

レバーソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 116 -------- 121 -------- 106 -------- 343 --------

標準セミドライソーセージ 388 60.0 524 60.2 1,374 215.4 665 59.6 1,172 76.2 4,123 85.7

上級ドライソーセージ 12,745 92.6 13,778 85.4 17,082 109.9 17,422 111.8 14,968 117.9 75,995 103.1

標準ドライソーセージ 5,616 43.3 5,342 62.8 9,462 110.9 6,114 45.6 9,206 138.3 35,740 71.4

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 105,310 97.3 102,034 101.8 103,950 98.3 119,997 108.6 113,508 97.6 544,799 100.7

小　計 9,266,192 98.6 10,193,993 100.0 11,059,114 99.7 11,355,464 106.9 10,188,113 100.1 52,062,876 101.1

合　計 9,479,081 98.2 10,428,454 99.9 11,279,685 99.1 11,608,168 106.6 10,498,506 99.8 53,293,894 100.8



令和6年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 12,585 109.4 14,307 113.7 13,920 100.5 13,834 109.0 17,852 107.2 72,498 107.0

熟成ロースハム 36,729 93.0 41,630 113.3 47,413 103.5 44,440 97.6 57,906 102.5 228,118 97.4

熟成ショルダーハム 0 0.0 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 372 101.4 372 97.6

小 計 49,314 96.7 55,937 93.4 61,333 102.8 58,274 100.1 76,130 103.5 300,988 99.6

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 543 135.8 744 188.4 735 87.2 990 97.7 923 86.3 3,935 105.8

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 3,568 80.3 3,040 90.9 3,877 102.4 6,974 91.3 5,667 92.0 23,126 91.2

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 1,579,344 95.7 1,678,916 95.8 1,622,642 96.9 1,923,257 106.8 1,732,463 101.4 8,536,622 99.4

小 計 1,583,455 95.6 1,682,700 95.8 1,627,254 96.9 1,931,221 106.7 1,739,053 101.3 8,563,683 99.4

熟成ベーコン 39,904 88.2 38,522 85.4 44,661 78.3 47,428 92.9 48,966 89.0 219,481 86.6

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 204 62.6 294 98.0 334 99.1 557 125.5 421 191.4 1,810 111.2

小 計 40,108 88.1 38,816 85.5 44,995 78.4 47,985 93.2 49,387 89.4 221,291 86.8

合 計 1,672,877 95.5 1,777,453 95.5 1,733,582 96.5 2,037,480 106.2 1,864,570 101.0 9,085,962 99.0



令和6年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 52,716 59.3

上級ベーコン 147,830 100.1

標準ベーコン 347,083 89.3

ロースベーコン 0 --------

ショルダーベーコン 4,664 50.5

小　計 552,293 87.0

骨付きハム 18 180.0

特級ボンレスハム 134,496 86.3

上級ボンレスハム 5,397 89.1

標準ボンレスハム 12,185 103.1

特級ロースハム 219,440 88.8

上級ロースハム 241,369 95.6

標準ロースハム 45,164 90.8

特級ショルダーハム 6,886 88.7

上級ショルダーハム 99 198.0

標準ショルダーハム 0 --------

ラックスハム 1,369 10.5

小　計 666,423 89.6

特級プレスハム 4,826 93.3

上級プレスハム 4,608 81.1

標準プレスハム 2,868 44.8

小　計 12,302 71.3

特級ボロニアソーセージ 156,255 115.2

上級ボロニアソーセージ 180,129 89.8

標準ボロニアソーセージ 433,783 98.2

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 71,843 146.1

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 13,158 94.3

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 947,937 91.3

特級ウインナーソーセージ 37,597,331 103.4

上級ウインナーソーセージ 7,299,807 100.0

標準ウインナーソーセージ 4,202,184 88.3

上級リオナソーセージ 4,722 82.4

標準リオナソーセージ 494,727 95.8

レバーソーセージ 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 343 --------

標準セミドライソーセージ 4,123 85.7

上級ドライソーセージ 75,995 103.1

標準ドライソーセージ 35,740 71.4

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 544,799 100.7

小　計 52,062,876 101.1

合　計 53,293,894 100.8



令和6年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 72,498 107.0

熟成ロースハム 228,118 97.4

熟成ショルダーハム 372 97.6

小 計 300,988 99.6

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 3,935 105.8

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 23,126 91.2

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 8,536,622 99.4

小 計 8,563,683 99.4

熟成ベーコン 219,481 86.6

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 1,810 111.2

小 計 221,291 86.8

合 計 9,085,962 99.0


